RESOLUTION NO. 156-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS APPROVING THE ABILENE CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU FY 2023 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the agreement with the Abilene Chamber of Commerce for expenditure of hotel occupancy taxes requires the approval of City Council of the annual budget of the Abilene Convention and Visitors Bureau based on the review and recommendation of the City Manager; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has reviewed the budget for FY 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of the budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

Part 1: The City Council of the City of Abilene, Texas has approved the budget of the Abilene Convention and Visitors Bureau for FY 2023.

ADOPTED this 8th day of September, 2022.

ATTEST:	
Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary	Anthony Williams, Mayor
	APPROVED:
*	Stanley Smith, City Attorney